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Autumn 2 

Week Date EDI club focus 

1 Tuesday 5th November 2024 Welcome! What would you like to gain from EDI club?   

2 Tuesday 12th November 2024 What is equality? Start EDI club logo design draft.   

3 Tuesday 19th November 2024 What is diversity? Start EDI club logo design draft.   

4 Tuesday 26th November 2024 What is inclusion? Start EDI club logo design draft.   

5 Tuesday 3rd December 2024 Create EDI club logo designs.  

6 Tuesday 10th December 2024 Finish EDI club logo design and vote for our favourite.  

7 Tuesday 17th December 2024 Reflection and end of term celebration.  

Spring 

Week Date EDI club focus 

1 Tuesday 7th January 2025 New Years Day – Our resolutions for the new year.    

2 Tuesday 14th January 2025 World Braille Day 

3 Tuesday 21st January 2025 How can we promote Equality, Diversity and Inclusion at Round Hill? 

4 Tuesday 28th January 2025 Lunar New Year    

5 Tuesday 4th February 2025 World Interfaith Harmony Week   

6 Tuesday 11th February 2025 Reflection and end of half term celebration. 

Half term holiday 

1 Tuesday 25th February 2025 Random Acts of Kindness Day & International Mother Tongue Language Day.  

2 Tuesday 4th March 2025 Zero Discrimination Day 

3 Tuesday 11th March 2025 Holi & Ramadan 

4 Tuesday 18th March 2025 International Day for the Elimination of Racial Discrimination.    
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5 Tuesday 25th March 2025 Eid-ul-Fitr 

6 Tuesday 1st April Reflection and end of term celebration. 

Summer 

Week Date EDI club focus 

1 Tuesday 22nd April 2025 Passover 

2 Tuesday 29th April 2025 Vaisakhi  

3 Tuesday 6th May 2025 World Fair Trade Day 

4 Tuesday 13th May 2025 How can we welcome new children to our school? 

5 Tuesday 20th May 2025 World Day for Cultural Diversity 

Half term holiday 

1 Tuesday 3rd June 2025 What does inclusion look like at our school?  

2 Tuesday 10th June 2025 Child Safety Week  

3 Tuesday 17th June 2025 Refugee Week  

4 Tuesday 24th June 2025 Children’s choice  

5 Tuesday 1st July 2025 Disability Awareness Day 

6 Tuesday 8th July 2025 International Day of Friendship  

7 Tuesday 15th July 2025 End of year celebration.  


